### 08-12-1998

## 

100791970

8.3-58

Docket No. 1948-4531

# in the united states patent and trademark office $_{8.3}$ -9 $^{8}$

	Applica	ant(s)	:	Duflos et al							
	Serial !	No.	:	09/078,089			Gr	oup Art Unit: 29	85		
	Filed		:	May 13, 1998			Ex	aminer:			
	For		6	INDICATING A MOTOR VI		T WITH ADI	DITIVE SYNT	HESIS FOR			
		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31									
	BOX A	Ion. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Vashington, D.C. 20231									
	Sir:										
		Please re	cord the a	ttached original	documents o	copy thereof	f.				
	1	Name of conveying party/parties:									
	_	Vincent Duflos, Regis Duplessy, Benoest Fleury and Vincent Godbillon									
	nem										
	2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties									
		Name Valeo Vision									
	Internal Address:  Street Address: 34 rue Saint-André										
		City _	Bobigny		Country	France		ZIP F-93012			
		Name									
		-									
0 <b>8/11/199</b> 8	Telepolitario										
08/11/1998 01 FC:581	UNGUTEN	City		0.00 <b>G</b> P	State		7	ZIP			
			Additi	onal names and	Commence of the commence of th		A.	umanina da	un c		
									C// L.		

411792\_1

						Docket	No
3.	Name o	f conveyance:				[ ] Security Agreeme	
4.	Applica	tion Number(s)	or Patent Nur	mber(s):			
	[ ] Thi	s document is b	eing filed tog	ether with a nev	v application	which was executed on _	<u>.</u>
	[x]Pate	ent Application	No.(s) <u>09</u>	/078.089			*
	[ ] Pate	ent No.(s)					
5.	Address	all future com	munications to	):			
				ORGAN & FIN 345 Park New York, New	Avenue		
6.	Total nu	ımber of applic	ations and pat	ents involved:		one	·
7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR §3.4	1): \$40.00 pr	operty x 1	_property(ie	es) = \$40.00	·
	[ x]	A check in the	e amount of \$	<u>40.00</u> t	o cover the	recordation fee is enclosed.	
	[]	Charge fee to	Deposit Acco	unt No. 13-4500	). Order No	•	
	[X]					dditional fees which may bunt No. 13-4500. Order N	
8.		e best of my kn is a true copy o			oing inform	ation is true and correct and	d any attached
					Respect	fully submitted,	
					MORGA	AN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.	
Dated	l: <u>Augu</u>	3 , 199	<u>98</u>		7 7	seph A. Calvaruso distration No. 28,287	Jalaus)
				Total number	of pages inc	luding the recordation cove	er sheet <u>3</u>
COR	RESPON	IDENCE ADDI	RESS:				
345 H New (212)	Park Aver York, Ne 758-480	w York 10154	LP.				
				-2	<u>.</u>		
41179	2_1						

8) Name:

made outside USA 1948-4531 CDC-114 3/86

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

		<b>C</b>	Bitca, to ii	•••			
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Vincent DUFLOS			(5)			
of inventor(s)	(2) <u>Régis</u> I	DUPLESSY					
	(3) <u>Benois</u> t	t FLEURY					
	(4)_Vincent	GODBILLON					
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,						
Insert Name of Assignée	VALEO VIS	SION					
Address	34 rue Sa	34 rue Saint-André, F - 93012 BOBIGNY (France)					
	(hereinafter of United States	lesignated "ASSIGN of America as defin	(EE") the entire ned in 35 U.S.C. 1	right, title and interest for the 00, in the invention known as			
Title of invention	AN INDICAT	AN INDICATING LIGHT UNIT WITH ADDITIVE SYNTHESIS FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE.					
	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.						
Please sign concurrently with application	Signed on the da	te(s) indicated besid	ie my/our,signatu	re(s).			
INVENTOR(S)	<u>)</u>	DATE SI	GNED	WITNESS(ES)			
1) Timecat 10	out hes	04/06/19	98				
Name: Vincent	DUFLOS	0413011	4 1.2				
Name: Régis Du	JPLESSY 3			.)			
3) <u>Rnay Fu</u> Name: Bénoist	CVRY FI FURV	05/57/19	998	- A racin Gentletus			
4) Vmut (n Name: Vincent	GODBILLON	05/07/1998					
Name:							
Name:							
7) Name:							

PATENT

REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0961

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s)	:	Duflos et al		
Serial No	:	09/078,089		Group Art Unit: 2875
Filed	:	May 13, 1998		Examiner:
For	;	INDICATING LIC A MOTOR VEHIC	HT UNIT WITH ADDITIVE SY LE	NTHESIS FOR
		CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. 1.	.8a)
Hon. Commiss BOX ASSIGN Washington, D	MENTS		ii <b>s</b>	
Sir:		:c d .d .u l l	D. Lei C. i	
l her	eby cert	ity that the attached	Recordation of assignment with	original assignment and fee
along with any	paper(s	) referred to as being a	tached or enclosed) and this Cert	ificate of Mailing are being deposited
with the United	l States	Postal Service on date	shown below with sufficient post	age as first-class mail in an envelope
addressed to th	e: Assis	stant Commissioner fo	Patents, Box Assignments, Wasl	hington, D.C. 20231.
			Respectfully sul	bmitted,
			MORGAN & F	INNEGAN, L.L.P.
Dated: <u>Augsu</u>	t 3, 199	8	By: Melen	Tiger Type
CORRESPON				

MORGAN & FINNEGAN LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile

412321\_1

RECORDED: 08/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0962